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APPLICANT
ATTORNEY

KENSETT,lA 50448

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

none

none
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PARTY OF RECORD
BARTON WINDPOWER, LLC. ASSET MANAGER NONE
KRISTIN SARE
970 410TH STREET

*Smith, Cheryl A. Ms. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland 
280 N. High Street 
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100

22-0380-EL-REN
Barton 2
3/12/2024

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4112 
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

*Clingan, Kristin 
PUCO
180 E. Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-6370 
Email:Kristin.Clingan@puco.ohio.gov

CASE NUMBER:
CASE DESCRIPTION:
DATE OF SERVICE:
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: MAR 1 7/ 2024

none
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none

none

none

none

none

none
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*Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

*Scott, Tonnetta Y. Mrs. 
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

*Woods, Nicole R. Ms.
Ice Miller LLP
250 West Street
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)462-2319
Emaihnicole. woods@icemiller.com

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*Easley, Emma Y. Ms.
Carpenter Lipps LLP
280 N High St Ste 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phonc;614-365^127
Email:easley@carpenterlipps.com

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov
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none

none

none

INTERVENOR

Carbon Solutions Group, LLC

CHICAGO,IL 60601-2606
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PARTY OF RECORD 
CARBON SOLUTIONS GROUP LLC 
ATTY MARK WHITT
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP
88 EAST BROAD STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:6142243946

DEMONTE, MARK W. 
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP
180 N LASALLE ST STE 2020

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

*Weru, David Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 E. Broad Street, Suite 1590

*Hunler, Donielle M. Ms.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-6843
Email:Donielle.Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-9481 
Fax:614-224-5724 
Email:kspencer@aando.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:{614) 466-6843
Emaikmary.fi scher@puco.ohio.gov

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)949-9491
Email: weru@whitl-sturtevant.com

ATTORNEY
*WHITT, MARK A.
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP
THE KEY BANK BLDG
88 E BROAD ST STE 1590
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-3411
Email:WHITT@WHITT-STURTEVANT.COM
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Carbon Solutions Group, LLC

PARTY OF RECORD
ATTORNEY

PJM Interconnection LLC
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*Gallon, Eric B. Mr.
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP
41 S. High St., Suite 3000
Huntington Center
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-2190
Fax:614-227-2100
Email:egallon@porterwright.com

PARTY OF RECORD
PJM Interconnection LLC

*Satterwhite, Matthew J Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)716-1915
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:mjsatterwhite@aep.com

♦Cahill, Valerie A. Ms.
Whitt-Sturtevant
88 E. Broad St. 
#1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-405-8717
Email:cahill@whitt-sturtevant.com

Service Notice For Case; 22-0380-EL-REN

Phone:(312) 270-2349
Email:DEMONTE@WHlTT-STURTEVANT.COM


